# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM409742

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association		03/16/2016	National Banking Association:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TruRx LLC	
Street Address:	500 E. Shore Drive, Suite 120	
City:	Eagle	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83616	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: IDAHO	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85469663	VET GUARD	
Serial Number:	85469785	VET GUARD PLUS	
Serial Number:	85542331	VET GUARD PRO	
Serial Number:	85638557	VETGUARD PLUS +	
Serial Number:	85555174	HEART SHIELD	
Serial Number:	85555237	HEART SHIELD PLUS	
Serial Number:	85555304	HEART SHIELD PRO	
Serial Number:	85715306	VETIQ PILL TREATS	
Serial Number:	85504061	MED PALS	
Serial Number:	85686937	VET POCKETS	
Serial Number:	85555062	VET BONES	
Serial Number:	78116819	MINTIES	
Serial Number:	85576199	RELIEF IQ	
Serial Number:	85576158	TRU PROFEN	
Serial Number:	85757891	VETGRADE NO PRESCRIPTION REQUIRED	
Serial Number:	85776191	VETGRADE SOLUTION CENTER	
Serial Number:	85776039	VETGRADE	
Serial Number:	85780629	VETGRADE	
Serial Number:	85676767	OMEGA-UP!	
	•	TRADEMARK	

900388872 REEL: 005948 FRAME: 0846

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85524979	TRU RX
Serial Number:	85542431	TRU RX
Serial Number:	85469587	VET IQ
Serial Number:	85638699	VETIQ
Serial Number:	85527618	1-2-3 PETS
Serial Number:	85631997	123PETS
Serial Number:	85653566	VETLOVE
Serial Number:	85653673	VETLOVE NO PRESCRIPTION REQUIRED
Serial Number:	85747300	MYPETRX
Serial Number:	85780473	VETGRADEBAY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2136305788

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 213-891-5935

Email: hpanneck@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Helen Panneck

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1500 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen Panneck
SIGNATURE:	/Helen Panneck/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=PetIQ - U.S. Bank National Association Trademark Release#page1.tif source=PetIQ - U.S. Bank National Association Trademark Release#page2.tif source=PetIQ - U.S. Bank National Association Trademark Release#page3.tif source=PetIQ - U.S. Bank National Association Trademark Release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005948 FRAME: 0847

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, TRURX LLC, an Idaho limited liability company ("TRURX") granted a security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks, trademark applications and related rights to U.S. Bank National Association, as Collateral Agent ("Secured Party") as set forth in the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral dated as of December 27, 2012, by TRURX in favor of Secured Party (the "TRURX Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, True Science Holdings LLC, an Idaho limited liability company ("True Science", and together with TRURX, "Grantors") granted a security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks, trademark applications and related rights to Secured Party as set forth in the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral dated as of December 27, 2012, by TRURX in favor of Secured Party (the "TS Trademark Security Agreement," and together with the TRURX Trademark Security Agreement, the "Trademark Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the TRURX Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 2, 2013 at Reel 4929, Frame 0910;

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the TS Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 2, 2013 at Reel 4929, Frame 0917;

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that Secured Party release and reassign its interest in all of its United States registered trademarks and applications for United States registered trademarks identified in <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks"), and all related rights, title and interest of each Grantor in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. terminates, releases and conveys to each Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreements in the Trademarks, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind or nature whatsoever;
- 2. agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by any Grantor to Secured Party pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreements is terminated; and
- 3. authorizes and requests that the Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[Signature page to follow]

NY:1685702.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 16th day of March, 2015.

U.S. Bank National Association, as Agent

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 005948 FRAME: 0849

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

### LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

# TRURX TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
Vet Guard	85469663	4388796	8/20/13
Vet Guard Plus	85469785	4309984	3/26/13
Vet Guard Pro	85542331		
Vet Guard Plus	85638557	4408041	9/24/13
Heart Shield	85555174		
Heart Shield Plus	85555237	4358860	6/25/13
Heart Shield Pro	85555304		
Vet IQ Pill Treats	85715306	4397654	9/3/13
Med Pals	85504061		
Vet Pockets	85686937		
Vet Bones	85555062		
Minties	78116819	2733488	7/1/03
Relief IQ	85576199		
Tru Profen	85576158	4355067	06/18/13
Vet Grade (No. Pres.)	85757891		
Vet Grade (Bay)	85780473		
Vet Grade (Solut.	85776191		
Cent)			
Vet Grade	85776039		
Vet Grade (Thumbs	85780629		
up)			
Omega Up!	85676767		
Tru Rx	85524979	4629031	10/28/14
Tru Rx	85542431		
Vet IQ	85469587	4373138	07/23/13
Vet IQ	85638699	4422708	10/22/13
1-2-3Pets	85527618	4314376	04/02/13
123 Pets	85631997		
Vetlove	85653566		
Vetlove – No	85653673		
Prescription Required			
MyPetRx	85747300		

NY:1685702.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005948 FRAME: 0850

# TS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
True Science	85073135		
True Science	85073172		
True Science	85408313		
True Science	85408339	4455484	12/24/13
Two Healthy Kids,	85357865		

NY:1685702.1

**RECORDED: 12/21/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005948 FRAME: 0851